The total square footage of all accessory buildings on any lot smaller than three (3) acres 
shall not shall not exceed two thousand (2,000) square feet in any combination.  The total 

square footage of all accessory buildings on any lot three (3) acres or larger shall not exceed 
two thousand and four hundred (2,400) square feet in any combination.  A maximum of 
two (2) accessory buildings per lot of two (2) acres or less is permitted.    

E. All accessory buildings shall be a minimum of twenty (20) feet from any main building or 
existing residence.  Minimum side yard clearance shall be twenty (20) feet, except on